
September 18 2482 2483 1928 I 

1 
• 

Ill 

~ 

1002 Columbia Casualty Co. 
1002 Florence Crittenton 

Home . 
1003 The Cudahy Packing 

Co . 
1005-06 Detroit City Gas 

Co . 
1007 Detroit Soda Products 

Co . 
1008 Dictaphone Sales Corp. 
1009 Edmands Coffee Co . 
1010 H. N. Elmer, General 

Agent , . 
1011 Evangelical Deaconess 

Hospital . 
1012 The Evans Sherratt 

Co ' . 
1013 Farrand Wiliams & 

Clark .. _ _ . 
1014 ·Feder a 1 Lithograph 

Co . 
1015 The Frederick Lab...---- 
1016 E. B. Galagher &: Co... 
1017 R. C. Gibson Co........... 
1018 The Globe Paper Co... 
1019-21 Graybar Elec. Co... 
1022 S. Gumpert Co., Inc... 
1023 Wm. A. Habermas Co. 
1024 The Hoffman La Roche 

Chemical Works, Inc... 
1025 Howe Martz Glass Co. 
1026 J. L. Hudson Co . 
1027 The Hunnewell Soap 

Co - . 
1028 Huntington Lab. Inc. 
1029 Iosco Co. Supts. of the 

Poor . 
1030 Johnson Service Co....­ 
1031-2 A. Kralik & Co . 
1033 Lee & Gady . 
1034 E. Leitz Inc . 
1035 McGregor Institute .... 
1036 Macomb Co., Supts. of 

the Poor . 
1037 Market Flour & Feed 

Co . 
1038-9 A. J. Marshall Co....­ 
1040 H. K. Mulford Co....----. 
1041 National Grocer Co...-­ 
1042-3 Oakland Co., Supts. 

of the Poor . 
1044 Ohio Chem. & Mfg. 

Co._ · . 
1045 Otis Elevator Co . 
1046-47 Parke Davis &: Co. 
1048 The Powers Regulator 

Co. ·····'···························· 
1049 Pratt & Lambert Inc. 
1050 The Proctor & Gamble 

Distributing Co . 
1051-3 Remington Rand 

Business Service . 
1054 C. J. Richards . 
1055 J. H. Shaffer . 
1056 Sharp & Dahme . 
1057 Solvay Sales Corp . 
1058 E. R. Squibb & Sons.. 
1059 Standart Br0S. Hdwe. 

Corp . 
1060 David St ott Flour 

Mills, Inc . 
1061 Chas. A. Strelinger Co. 
1062 Sutherland Leather & 

Felt Co . 

10.00 

56.00 

9.63 

198.32 

4.90 
2.00 

44.25 

9.15 

424.00 

35.00 

54.69 

10.00 
6.70 
3.40 

30.0% 
5.10 

32.93 
47.50 

279.79 

72.82 
73.34 
74.52 

20.00 
130.00 

44.60 
24.04 

363.09 
504.15 
10.98 

244.50 

343.13 

1.63 
90.82 

135.00 
183.00 

342.65 

38.22 
36.35 

4,067.00 

1.53 
220.00 

219.52 

46.34 
1,100.00 

7.90 
367.89 
36.40 
40.00 

13.17 

96.40 
27.68 

28.60 

om 

3 1063 Underwood 
Co. Inc . 

1064 C. E. Vekovius, 
Ticket Agent ... 

1065 Volk Stamp &: 
Co . 

1066 Ward Baking 
1067-8 Welt & Sons co . 
1069 Whitaker Paper 
1070 Will Corp. . . 
1071 Woman's Hospi 
986-7 Chas. L. W. 

City Treas . 

To the Honora 
Council: 
Gentlemen-In 

ular claims and 
this office and fo 
lowing claims and 
audited and faun 
payment is reco 
General Road . 
Public Sewer . 
Pub. Works Gener 
Public Bldg. .---­ 
Permit 
Fire .. 
Park & Blvd . 
Belle Is 
Police 
Motor 
Record 
St. Ope 
Recreat 
Lightin 
Market 
Zoologi 
House 
Welfare 
City Pl 
Purcha 
Recreat 
Police 
Genera 

nmng 
oI 

sing 

Pension 

DEPT. 0 

Secreta 
Mich 

The Bo 
C. E. 

ara o 

PUB 
Chrysler &: Koppin.. 
W. E. Wood Co . 
W. E. Wood Co . 
W. E. Wood Co . 
W. E. Wood Co . 

> 
T A 

3 
Oakwood Const. Co 
Eastern Sewer Const 
Eastern Sewer Co 
Joe DiCrisico ...----..-­ 
United Sewer Corp. 

age 

I 

1 

1 Chapter 6, Section 5, of the Charter 
801.56 0f the City of Detroit. 
840.30 Respectfully submitted, 
144.29 P. L. MONTEITH, 

1,506.70 Controller. 
1,346.63 
3,191.27 
7,500.00 

36.57 
4,878.29 

15,554.27 
398.66 
326.70 
515.85 

UND 

coraan 

128.25 

41.65 

19.00 

237.16 
475.30 

Controller 
orized and 
ant on the 
f the Con­ 
ccounts as 
, also the 
is special 

C 

1928. 

90 

For Trial Balance see communica­ 
tion from the City Treasurer of this 
date. 

Accepted and placed on file. 

From the Controller 
September 18th, 1928. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-Pursuant to resolution 

dated by your Honorable Body under 
date of July 24th, 1928, the sum of 
$1,600.00 was paid into the City 
Treasury on September 17th, 1928, by 
William Burke for the vacation of 
the westerly part of Wildemere Ave. 
as opened, being 22.27 ft. on the 
northerly line of Euclid Ave. and 22.05 
ft. on the southerly line of public al­ 
ley first northerly thereof, vacated to 
become a part and parcel of the ad­ 
joining lot 90 of Lyndale Subdivision 
of lots 6, 7,8, 17, 18 and 19 of Mont­ 
clair Subdivision of part of Section 
48, and 53, 10,000 Acre Tract as re­ 
corded in Lier 18, Page 30 of Plats 
of Wayne County Records. 

Respectfully submitted, 
P. L. MONTEITH, 

Controller.· 
Accepted and placed on file. 

From the Corporation Counsel 
September 5, 1928. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-As directed in your 

letter of August 30, 1928, I am en­ 
closing herewith proposed ordinance 
changing the names of certain streets 
and highways in the City of Detroit 
and. also providing a name for the 120 
foot street recently opened in Palmer 
Park. 

Very truly yours, 
CLARENCE E. WILCOX, 

Corporation Counsel. 

By Councilman Callahan: 
AN ORDINANCE changing the names 

of certain streets and highways in 
the City of Detroit and naming a 
120 foot street opened through 
Palmer Park in the City of Detroit. 
IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE 

PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT: 
Section 1. That the names of 

2 the following streets and high- 
3 ways in the City of Detroit, be and 
4 the same are hereby changed from 
5 and shall hereafter be known as: 
6 Gloucester Drive adjoining the 
7 Southerly line of lots 143 to 148, 
8 both inclusive of Palmer Woods 


