

1002 Columbia Casualty Co.	10.00	1063 Underwood Typewriter Co. Inc.	12
1002 Florence Crittenton Home	56.00	1064 C. E. Vekovius, City Ticket Agent	100
1003 The Cudahy Packing Co.	9.63	1065 Volk Stamp & Stencil Co.	12
1005-06 Detroit City Gas Co.	198.32	1066 Ward Baking Co.	12
1007 Detroit Soda Products Co.	4.90	1067-8 Weit & Sons Paper Co.	112
1008 Dictaphone Sales Corp.	2.00	1069 Whitaker Paper Co.	80
1009 Edmands Coffee Co.	44.25	1070 Will Corp.	33
1010 H. N. Elmer, General Agent	9.15	1071 Woman's Hospital	22
1011 Evangelical Deaconess Hospital	424.00	986-7 Chas. L. Williams, City Treas.	2312
1012 The Evans Sherratt Co.	35.00		
1013 Farrand Williams & Clark	54.69		
1014 Federal Lithograph Co.	10.00		
1015 The Frederick Lab.	6.70		
1016 E. B. Galagher & Co.	3.40		
1017 R. C. Gibson Co.	30.00		
1018 The Globe Paper Co.	5.10		
1019-21 Graybar Elec. Co.	32.93		
1022 S. Gumpert Co., Inc.	47.50		
1023 Wm. A. Habermas Co.	279.79		
1024 The Hoffman La Roche Chemical Works, Inc.	72.82		
1025 Howe Martz Glass Co.	73.34		
1026 J. L. Hudson Co.	74.52		
1027 The Hunnewell Soap Co.	20.00		
1028 Huntington Lab. Inc.	130.00		
1029 Iosco Co. Supts. of the Poor	44.60		
1030 Johnson Service Co.	24.04		
1031-2 A. Krolik & Co.	363.09		
1033 Lee & Cady	504.15		
1034 E. Leitz Inc.	10.98		
1035 McGregor Institute	244.50		
1036 Macomb Co., Supts. of the Poor	343.13		
1037 Market Flour & Feed Co.	1.63		
1038-9 A. J. Marshall Co.	90.82		
1040 H. K. Mulford Co.	135.00		
1041 National Grocer Co.	183.00		
1042-3 Oakland Co., Supts. of the Poor.	342.65		
1044 Ohio Chem. & Mfg. Co.	38.22		
1045 Otis Elevator Co.	36.35		
1046-47 Parke Davis & Co.	4,067.00		
1048 The Powers Regulator Co.	1.53		
1049 Pratt & Lambert Inc.	220.00		
1050 The Proctor & Gamble Distributing Co.	219.52		
1051-3 Remington Rand Business Service	46.34		
1054 C. J. Richards	1,100.00		
1055 J. H. Shaffer	7.90		
1056 Sharp & Dohme	367.89		
1057 Solvay Sales Corp.	36.40		
1058 E. R. Squibb & Sons.	40.00		
1059 Standart Bros. Hdwe. Corp.	13.17		
1060 David Stott Flour Mills, Inc.	96.40		
1061 Chas. A. Strelinger Co.	27.68		
1062 Sutherland Leather & Felt Co.	28.60		

From the Controller

September 18th, 1928

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—In addition to the regular claims and payrolls audited by this office and found correct, the following claims and payrolls have been audited and found correct and the payment is recommended:

General Road	\$146,200.00
Public Sewer	37,500.00
Pub. Works General	1,800.00
Public Bldg.	20.00
Permit	250.00
Fire	1,000.00
Park & Blvd.	25,000.00
Belle Isle Bridge	270.00
Police	1,000.00
Motor Trans.	5,000.00
Recorder's Court	200.00
St. Opening	50.00
Recreation	1,000.00
Lighting	15,000.00
Market	100.00
Zoological Park	1,000.00
House of Corr. Pub. Bldg.	1,000.00
Welfare	4,000.00
City Plan	1,000.00
Purchasing	1,000.00
Recreation	1,000.00
Police Pension	1,000.00
General	1,000.00

DEPT. OF PARKS & BLVD

Secretary of the State of Mich.	1.00
The Board of Commerce, c/o C. E. Boyd	1.00

PUBLIC HEALTH

Chrysler & Koppin	1,000.00
W. E. Wood Co.	5,000.00
W. E. Wood Co.	1,000.00
W. E. Wood Co.	1,000.00
W. E. Wood Co.	1,000.00

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADVANCE

Oakwood Const. Co.	1,000.00
Eastern Sewer Const. Co.	1,000.00
Eastern Sewer Const. Co.	1,000.00
Joe DiCrisico	1,000.00
United Sewer Corp.	1,000.00

PUBLIC SEWER FUND

Super Products Co.	\$ 801.56
Super Products Co.	840.30
Super Products Co.	144.29
Super Products Co.	1,506.70
Super Products Co.	1,346.63
Super Products Co.	3,191.27
Super Sewer Basin Co.	7,500.00
Super Products Co.	36.57
Super Products Co.	4,878.29
Super Products Co.	15,554.27
Super Products Co.	398.66
Super Foundry Co.	326.70
Super Gray	515.85

WATER TRANSPORTATION FUND	
City of Michigan	\$ 9,132.24
W. E. Burgess	3,214.86

PUBLIC WELFARE FUND

W. E. Burgess & Co.	\$ 1,347.50
---------------------	-------------

ZOOLOGICAL PARK FUND

H. Havill & Thos. W. Murray Receiver for Uni-Form Feed & Supply Co.	128.25
---	--------

FIRE DEPT. FUND

H. Havill & Thos. W. Murray Receiver for Uni-Form Feed & Supply Co.	41.65
---	-------

POLICE FUND

H. Havill & Thos. W. Murray Receiver for Uni-Form Feed & Supply Co.	19.00
---	-------

PARKS & BLVDS. FUND

Michigan Road Maint. Co.	\$ 1,530.92
Michigan Road Maint. Co.	1,494.90

P. W. GENERAL FUND

Michigan Timber Corp.	\$ 237.16
Michigan Timber Corp.	475.30

Respectfully submitted,

P. L. MONTEITH, Controller.

By Councilman Callahan:

That the City Controller be and he is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant on the City Treasurer in payment of the Commission on approved accounts as shown at this session, also the pay and payrolls in his special report of this date.

As follows:

Councilmen Bradley, Callahan, Dingeman, Kronk, Little and Walters and the President—8.

From the Controller

September 18th, 1928.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Attached hereto please find the Balance in accordance with

Chapter 6, Section 5, of the Charter of the City of Detroit.

Respectfully submitted,
P. L. MONTEITH,
Controller.

For Trial Balance see communication from the City Treasurer of this date.

Accepted and placed on file.

From the Controller

September 18th, 1928.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—Pursuant to resolution dated by your Honorable Body under date of July 24th, 1928, the sum of \$1,600.00 was paid into the City Treasury on September 17th, 1928, by William Burke for the vacation of the westerly part of Wildemere Ave. as opened, being 22.27 ft. on the northerly line of Euclid Ave. and 22.05 ft. on the southerly line of public alley first northerly thereof, vacated to become a part and parcel of the adjoining lot 90 of Lyndale Subdivision of lots 6, 7, 8, 17, 18 and 19 of Montclair Subdivision of part of 1/4 Section 48, and 53, 10,000 Acre Tract as recorded in Liber 18, Page 30 of Plats of Wayne County Records.

Respectfully submitted,

P. L. MONTEITH,
Controller.

Accepted and placed on file.

From the Corporation Counsel

September 5, 1928.

To the Honorable, the Common Council:

Gentlemen—As directed in your letter of August 30, 1928, I am enclosing herewith proposed ordinance changing the names of certain streets and highways in the City of Detroit and also providing a name for the 120 foot street recently opened in Palmer Park.

Very truly yours,

CLARENCE E. WILCOX,
Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Callahan:

AN ORDINANCE changing the names of certain streets and highways in the City of Detroit and naming a 120 foot street opened through Palmer Park in the City of Detroit.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT:

Section 1. That the names of 2 the following streets and highways in the City of Detroit, be and 3 the same are hereby changed from 4 5 and shall hereafter be known as: 6 Gloucester Drive adjoining the 7 Southerly line of lots 143 to 148, 8 both inclusive of Palmer Woods